## **AGENDA**

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that the Village of Canton Board of Trustees will hold a special meeting on Tuesday, March 7, 2023 at 6:00 PM in the Board Room of the Municipal Building at 60 Main Street, Canton, New York 13617.

The meeting will be held in person only.

- 1. Discuss and take action on a resolution authorizing the purchase of the following properties:
  - a. The properties described by deed recorded with the St. Lawrence County Clerk on August 9, 1996, at Liber 1100 of Deeds at Page 807 (Village of Canton Tax Parcels #88.042-4-9, #88.042-4-10.1, and #88.042-10-4);
  - b. The property described by deed recorded with the St. Lawrence County Clerk on May 5, 1997, at Liber 1106 of Deeds at Page 1108 (Village of Canton Tax Parcel #88.042-4-13);
  - c. The property described by deed recorded with the St. Lawrence County Clerk on January 15, 2013, at Instrument #2013-719 (Village of Canton Tax Parcel #88.042-4-24.21);
  - d. The Property is described in a deed recorded with the Office of the St. Lawrence County Clerk on July 1, 1988 at Liber 1020 of Deeds at Page 207 further described as Village of Canton Tax Parcel #88.042-4-24.11.

**EXECUTIVE SESSION-**Upon a majority vote upon a motion that identifies the subject to be considered, the Board may conduct an executive session to discuss any of the issues identified as proper by Public Officers Law 105(1).

Dated: March 3, 2023 Sally Noble, Clerk/Treasurer